04-24-2000

•	-	

	1	>/	4	
_	0000		7	

Bocket No. 20453.00000 20453.0000 20
lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year 08 25 1999 Change of Name Other Release of Collateral Assignment & Security Agreement Magreement Execution Date Month Day Year 08 25 1999 N.A.
Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year 08 25 1999 Change of Name Other Release of Collateral Assignment & Security Agreement Month Day Year 08 25 1999 Month Day Year 08 25 1999 Month Day Year 08 25 1999 N.A.
Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year 08 25 1999 Change of Name Other Release of Collateral Assignment & Security Agreement Execution Date Month Day Year 08 25 1999 N.A.
Other Release of Collateral Assignment & Security Agreement That names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 08 25 1999 N.A.
Month Day Year <u>08 25 1999</u> N.A.
orida
nal names of receiving parties attached
FL 33325
State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
document from Assignment.) lorida
<u> </u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

		,	Pag	e 2		Docket	No. 20	9453.0000
Domestic Re	presentativ	e Name and Ad	ldress	Enter f	or the first R	eceivina	Party of	nlv.
	•							··· ·
								The second secon
Corresponde	ent Name ar	nd Address	Area	Code and Telephor	ne Number	202-	663-80	00
Name	Kathy J. Mc	Knight						
Address (line 1)	2300 N Stre	et, NW						
Address (line 2)	∖Vashington	, D.C. 20037-1128						
Address (line 3)					-			
Address (line 4)								
Pages		al number of pages attachments.	of the atta	ched conveyanc	e documen	t # 2		
Enter either ti	ne Trademark Ap	Number(s) or Replication Number or the ation Number(s)	_	Number (DO NOT EN	ITER BOTH nu	ımbers for n Numbe	the sam	oers attached e property).
				1073920	1834	1538		
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total nu	mber of pr	operties involved	.	# 2		
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for P	roperties L	isted (37 CFR 3.4	41):	\$ 6	5.00	
Method of F	ayrnent:	Enclosed		Deposit Account				
Deposit Acc (Enter for payr	ount ent by deposit acc	count or if additional fees Deposit Account N		ed to the account.)		#		
		Authorization to ch	arge additio	nal fees:			Yes [] No 🛚
Statement ar	nd Signatur	9						
To the b copy is a herein.	est of my knov a true copy of t	vledge and belief, th he original documer	ne foregoing nt. Charges	information is true to deposit accour	e and correc nt are author	t and any rized, as	y attach indicate	ed ed
Kathy	y J. McKnight	Ή.	1	TOSK	4 -	Ĵ	3/221	26 M C
	Person Signir	<u>'</u>	ucay	Signature	- 0	<u> </u>	Date	Signed

805624

TRADEMARK REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0977

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS. a Trademark Colliteral Assignment and Security Agreement (hereinafter "Security Agreement") was entered into as of November 2, 1995, by and between Kreepy Krauly U.S.A., Inc., a Florida corporation, having an address of 401 Sawgrass Parkway, Sunrise, Florida 33325 (hercinafter "KKI") and Bank of America. N.A., d/b/a NationsBank, N.A., successor to Nations Flank of Florida, N.A., a Florida banking association, having an address of One Financial Plaza Fort Lauderdale. Florida 33394 (hereinafter "NBF");

NVHEREAS, KKI has fully satisfied all of its obligations to NBF under the Security Agreement by paying in full all outstanding liabilities owed by KKI to NBF as defined in said Security Agreement:

WHEREAS, the commitments and obligations of KKI under said Security Agreement have been terminated and discharged; and

WHEREAS, NBF hereby acknowledges that KKI has fully satisfied all of KKI's obligations to NBF under said Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, NBF hereby releases and relinquishes all of its security interest and all other rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks KREEPY KRAULY and KREEPY KLEAR, and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,073,920 and 1,834,538, respectively, of said trademarks, together with all of the good will symbolized by said trademarks.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., D/B/A NATIONSBANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR TO NATIONSBANK OF FLORIDA.N.A.

802919 v2

Signed before me this _____ Z ___ day of _____ SEAL My commission expires:

Mark K. Somerstein
MY COMMISSION # CC841626 EXPIRES
September 27, 2003
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

802019 +2

511/50 d 871-1 NG 17 1999 10:45

TBESISBEUT

MEBLIM MANTTIG WAMS-MDT4 MEDDA: 20 88-21-80A

954764TRADEMARKE. 06 **REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0979**